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CONTACT LIST - GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT, JOHANNESBURG 

 
NAME AND SURNAME OFFICE NUMBER DIRECTORATE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GLORIA MODIPA OO1 INTERLOCUTORY AND 

ADMISSIONS OFFICE 

010 494 8506 GModipa@judiciary.org.za 

GOMOLEMO MOKOENA BILI OO2 ISSUING OFFICE 010 494 7192 GMokoena@judiciary.org.za 

DIEKETSENG MATSIE OO2 ISSUING OFFICE 010 494 8574 DMatsie@judiciary.org.za 

MALVIN MOILA OO2 ISSUING OFFICE 010 494 8356 Mmoila@judiciary.org.za 

TINY KOBELA OO3 MOTION/ SET DOWN 

OFFICE 

010 494 8576 TKobela@judiciary.org.za 

MPHO PHAFANE OO3 MOTION/ SET DOWN 

OFFICE 

010 494 8578 Mphafane@judiciary.org.za 

JULIOUS MAKOFANE OO4 MOTION/ SET DOWN 

OFFICE 

010 494 8364 JMofane@judiciary.org.za 

MANKU NKHOALI OO5 TRIAL DATE FILE 

OFFICE 

010 494 8582 MNkoali@judiciary.org.za 

ROY WESI OO5 TRIAL DATE FILE 

OFFICE 

010 494 7162 RWesi@judiciary.org.za 

SALOME MOFOLOGELA OO8 GENERAL OFFICE 010 494 8359 SMofologela@judiciary.org.za 

IMAAN HARE OO8 GENERAL OFFICE 010 494 8575 IHare@judiciary.org.za 

VUSUMZI MABHUNU O13 OPPOSED MOTION 010 494 8376 VMabhunu@judiciary.org.za 

POGISHO PHALA O14 OPPOSED MOTION 010 494 8377 PPhala@judiciary.org.za 

BOITUMELO SEBOPA O17 DEFAULT JUDGEMENT 010 494 8579 BSebopa@judiciary.org.za 

THABISO MAPONYA /TUMISEBOPA O17 DEFAULT JUDGEMENT 010 494 8579 TMaponya@judiciary.org.za 

KARABO MATOME PRO-BONO O15 PRO-BONO  010 494 8577 JHBProbono@judiciary.org.za 

MOKWALA MOSHATE O20 PROVISIONAL SET 

DOWN 

010 494 8580 MMokwala@judiciary.org.za 

INFORMATION DESK GROUND FLOOR INFORMATION DESK 010 494 7157  

ZOLEKA SONDLO 106 COURT MANAGER 010 494 8486 ZSondlo@judiciary.org.za 

JULIET HARAMSE 107 PA TO COURT 

MANAGER 

010 494 7159 Jharamse@judiciary.org.za 

TRIDAH KHUMALO 125 REGISTRAR - CIVIL 

TRIALS & CASELINES 

010 494 8397 Tkhumalo@judiciary.org.za 

NELISWA NDENGANE 126 REGISTRAR 010 494 8393 Nndengane@judiciary.org.za 

TSILANE MOLEME 127 REGISTRAR 010 494 8394 Tmoleme@judiciary.org.za 
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NAME AND SURNAME OFFICE NUMBER DIRECTORATE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

THABISILE MYALI 128 REGISTRAR 010 494 8388 Tmyali@judiciary.org.za 

LETHUKUTHULA DLAMINI 128 REGISTRAR - CASE 

MANAGEMENT 

CONFERENCES / CI 

010 494 8388 LethuDlamini@judiciary.org.za 

TRUDY ZEELIE 129 TAXATION  TZeelie@judiciary.org.za 

BUSI NXUMALO 130 PA TO CHIEF 

REGISTRAR 

010 494 8403 Bnxumalo@judiciary.org.za 

PHUMZILE MDLULI 131 REGISTRAR 010 494 8399 Pmdluli@judiciary.org.za 

ROANNE BRAMDAW 132 CHIEF REGISTRAR 010 494 8402 Rbramdaw@judiciary.org.za 

SIBUSISO MAPOSSA 1214 REGISTRAR - 

CASELINES 

010 494 8414 SMaphosa@judiciary.org.za 

AGNES LEGOKO 134 CRIMINAL APPEALS 010 494 8437 Alegoko@judiciary.org.za 

MARTHA NDWAYANA 134 CRIMINAL APPEALS 010 494 8437 Mndwayana@judiciary.org.za 

ITUMELENG TSAMAI 134 REGISTRAR - CRIMINAL 

APPEALS 

010 494 8436 Itsamai@judiciary.org.za 

KHANYISILE LUKHELO 135 REGISTRAR 010 494 8404 Klukhelo@judiciary.org.za 

MARIA THOSAGO 136 REGISTRAR 010 494 8361 Mthosago@judiciary.org.za 

THAPELO PHOPHI 136 REGISTRAR 010 494 8400 Tphophi@judiciary.org.za 

KAVITA VENGATAAS 137 REGISTRAR 010 494 8365 Kvengataas@judiciary.org.za 

KENNY SAAIMAN 138 CIVIL APPEALS 010 494 8398 Ksaaiman@judiciary.org.za 

ESTELLE THOMAS 138 CIVIL APPEALS 010 494 8357 Ethomas@judiciary.org.za 

JOHANNES COETZEE 139 SENIOR REGISTRAR - 

CIVIL APPEALS 

010 494 8401 JoCoetzee@judiciary.org.za 

SIPHO NKOSI 140 REGISTRAR - CRIMINAL 

APPEALS MAG COURT 

MATTE 

010 494 8395 SiNkosi@judiciary.org.za 

LEBOGANG MPHELO 141 CRIMINAL APPEALS 010 494 8438 Lmphelo@judiciary.org.za 

LENA MOKHATSANE 142 CRIMINAL APPEALS 010 494 8499 Lmokhatsane@judiciary.org.za 

PERTUNIA RIKHOTSO 142 CASELINES 010 494 8405 Prikhotso@judiciary.org.za 

MAMOLOKO MASEENA 144 REGISTRAR 010 494 8387 Mmaseena@judiciary.org.za 

RIKA FERREIRA 144 ADMIN 010 494 8439 Rferreira@judiciary.org.za 

ZOLANI SONTI 144 CRIMINAL APPEALS 010 494 8362 Zsonti@judiciary.org.za 

MATHAPELO NKOSI 144 CRIMINAL APPEALS 010 494 8386 Mnkosi@judiciary.org.za 
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